



## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 19-0111 **Version**: 1

Type: New Business Status: Passed

File created: 3/7/2019 In control: Planning and Zoning Commission

**On agenda:** 3/13/2019 **Final action:** 3/13/2019

Title: Approval of Conditional Use Permit Application #19-02 for a Proposed Fire Station at 401 West

Pioneer Drive (Lot 1, Block 6, Block 20, Mineral Creek Subdivision)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. CUP 1902 City of Valdez Fire Station Application 01February19, 2. CUP 1902 City of Valdez Fire

Station Site Plan 22February19, 3. Lot 1 Block 6 Block 20 Mineral Creek Subdivision Map, 4. Final Plat 19-01 Block 20 Mineral Creek Subdivision, 5. CUP 1902 City of Valdez Fire Station Proposed Findings & Conclusions, 6. CUP 1902 City of Valdez Fire Station Public Hearing Notification, 7. CUP 1902 City of Valdez Fire Station 300 Notification Affidavit of Mail, 8. VMC Chapter 1714 R-A SINGLE-

FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/13/2019 1 Planning and Zoning Commission